Issue Date: 2010-01-18 Page 1 of 16 Report Reference # E252373-A29-UL
2017-03-29
Copyright © 2017
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Product: Switching Power Supply for building-in
Model: LS200-X / YYYY, where X can be 3.3 or 5 and / YYYY can be  / L, / F,
/ CO, / CO2, / COL, / CO2L, / COF, / CO2F, / LPY or blank.
LS200-X / YYYYYY, where X can be 7.5,12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36, 40, 48
or 56 and / YYYYYY can be / B, / BCO, / BCO2, / BCOL, / BCO2L, /
BM, / BMCO, / BMCO2, / BMCOL, / BMCO2L, / BL, / BML, / L, / F, /
CO, / CO2, / COL, / CO2L, / COF, / CO2F, / BF, / BMF, / BCOF, /
BCO2F, / BMCOF, / BMCO2F, / LPY or blank.
Rating: Input: 100-240 V ac, 3.5 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
LS200-3.3: 3.3 Vdc (+3 - +3.6 Vdc), 40 A;
LS200-5: 5 Vdc (+4.75 - +5.5 Vdc), 40 A or 26 A;
LS200-7.5: 7.5 Vdc (+6.8 - +8.2 Vdc), 26.7 A;
LS200-12: 12 Vdc (+10.8 - +14.4 Vdc), 16.7 A;
LS200-15: 15 Vdc (+13.5 - +16.5 Vdc), 13.4 A or 9.3 A;
LS200-18: 18 Vdc, 11.2 A;
LS200-24: 24 Vdc (+22.0 - +28.8 Vdc), 8.4 A;
LS200-28: 28 Vdc, 7.2 A;
LS200-36: 36 Vdc (+32.0 - +40.0 Vdc), 5.6 A or 3.9 A;
LS200-40: 40 Vdc, 5 A;
LS200-48: 48 Vdc (+42.0 - +57.6 Vdc), 4.2 A;
LS200-56: 56 Vdc, 3.6 A
Applicant Name and Address: TDK-LAMBDA SINGAPORE PTE LTD
#06-01/08
1008 TOA PAYOH NORTH
SINGAPORE 318996 SINGAPORE

a) Output rating;
b) Transformer (T1) Secondary winding;
c) Model designation.
LS200-X / YYYY, where X can be 3.3 or 5 and / YYYY can be  / L, / F, / CO, / CO2, / COL, / CO2L, / COF, /
CO2F , / LPY or blank.
LS200-X / YYYYYY, where X can be 7.5,12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36, 40, 48 or 56 and / YYYYYY can be / B, /
BCO, / BCO2, / BCOL, / BCO2L, / BM, / BMCO, / BMCO2, / BMCOL, / BMCO2L, / BL, / BML, / L, / F, / CO, /
CO2, / COL, / CO2L, / COF, / CO2F, / BF, / BMF, / BCOF, / BCO2F, / BMCOF, / BMCO2F, / LPY or blank.
1) B => Input Connector (CN3) and Output connector (CN4) are from JST;
2) BM => Input Connector (CN3) and Output connector (CN4) are from Molex;
3) CO => PCB with one (1) side coating;
4) CO2 => PCB with two (2) sides coating;
5) L => Open frame (Cover removed);
6) blank => Input connector and output connector using terminal block TB1 and with fan
7) F => perforated cover, without fan
8) LPY => for internal customer reference
Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : for building-in
 Connection to the mains : not directly connected to the mains
 Operating condition : continuous
 Access location : operator accessible
 Over voltage category (OVC) : OVC II
 Mains supply tolerance (%) or absolute mains supply values : +10%, -10% (manufacturer declare)
Created by UL Document Assembler 2017-03-30 02:13:10 -05:00
Issue Date: 2010-01-18 Page 4 of 16 Report Reference # E252373-A29-UL
2017-03-29
 Tested for IT power systems : No
 IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V) : N/A
 Class of equipment : Class I (earthed)
 Considered current rating of protective device as part of the building installation (A) : 20
 Pollution degree (PD) : PD 2
 IP protection class : IP X0
 Altitude of operation (m) : at 2000 meters
 Altitude of test laboratory (m) : less than 2000 meters
 Mass of equipment (kg) : Open frame: 0.60 kg, Metal enclosure with ventilation: 0.63 kg, With Fan:
0.68 kg
 The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature (Tma)
permitted by the manufacturer’s specification of: Models LS200-3.3, LS200-5, LS200-7.5, LS200-12,
LS200-15, LS200-24, LS200-36 and LS200-48:, 50 °C for 100 % load (Condition A and B), Mounting
Position A, B and C;, 70 °C for 60 % load (Condition E and F), Mounting Position A, B and C;, ,
Models LS200/L-3.3, LS200/L-5 and LS200/L-7.5:, 30 °C for 65 % load (Condition C and D),
Mounting Position B, C, E and F;, 40 °C for 65 % load (Condition C and D), Mounting Position A;, 65
°C for 40 % load (Condition G and H), Mounting Position A;, 65 °C for 30 % load (Condition I and J),
Mounting Position B, C, E and F;, , Models LS200/L-12, LS200/L-15, LS200/L-24, LS200/L-36 and
LS200/L-48:, 40 °C for 70 % load (Condition C and D), Mounting Position B, C, E and F;, 50 °C for
70 % load (Condition C and D), Mounting Position A;, 70 °C for 35 % load (Condition G and H),
Mounting Position A, B, C, E and F;, , Other Models:, Forced Air 50 °C, Conventional cooling 30 °C
 The product is intended for use on the following power systems: TN